



Carrera Toys GmbH Rennbahn Allee 1, 5412 Puch, Salzburg,

U.S. Agent Letter of Attestation

To: Federal Communications Commission

Date: 08-16-2023

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: YFA370410517

Carrera Toys GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Carrera Revell of Americas Inc. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

Carrera Revell of Americas Inc. ("the agent") understand it is the agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address.

APPLICANT

Company Name: Carrera Toys GmbH Contact Person: Ingo Grabmeister

Address: Rennbahn Allee1, 5412 Puch, Salzburg Austria

Tel.: 43 662 88921 – 257 Email: ingo.grabmeister@carrera-revell.com

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Carrera Revell of Americas Inc.

Contact Person: KS Choi

Address: Suite 307N, 197 Route 18 South East Brunswick, NJ 08816, USA

Tel.: 6094098510 Email: ks.choi@carrera-revell.com

FCC FRN:0033461732

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Carrera Toys GmbH	Carrera Revell of Americas Inc.
Contact Person	Ingo Grabmeister	KS Choi
Signature	Certras Day Godd Certras Day Godd 5500 Paris ser Sagar Magara	2)